

2024 Stallion Service Contract

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entere	d into this(day) of	(month) in
the year of 2024 by and between		(herein	nafter referred to as
"Mare Owner") residing at			(address)
	(city)		(state/zip) and
Quail Run Reining Horses (hereinafter	referred to as "Ow	ner of Stallion").	Owner of Stallion
warrants that it is the legal owner of MA	GICAL VOODO	O (AQHA #5702	218) , foaled in
2014, Palomino; and WHEREAS, Mare	Owner warrants th	at it is the legal ov	wner of
(Name of Mare)			
(color)	(1	oaled in the year	of)
(Sire's Name and Registration Number)			
(Dam's Name and Registration Number)			
(due to foal when, if applicable)			

MAGICAL VOODOO will stand at stud during the <u>2024</u> season at WICKENHEISER TRAINING CENTER (hereinafter referred to as "Stallion Agent") 35606 Anthony Road Agua Dulce, CA, 91390, and this contract is for one season's breeding service for <u>2024</u> to the aforementioned stallion for the mare named above.

Booking Fee

Upon payment of <u>\$250</u> booking fee by Mare Owner, payable to Stallion Agent, which shall be non-refundable whatsoever, Owner of Stallion does hereby agree to reserve for the Mare Owner, one season's breeding service for the year **2024** to **MAGICAL VOODOO**.

Chute Fee

Mare Owner shall pay to Owner of Stallion a non-refundable chute fee in the amount of <u>\$250</u> prior to shipment of semen or breeding service (hereinafter referred to as chute fee).

Stud Fee

Shipped Semen (if applicable)

Mare Owner shall pay to Owner of Stallion a total breeding fee in the amount of <u>\$750</u> prior to shipment of semen or breeding service (hereinafter referred to as stud fee). The annual breeding season shall be defined as from February 1st until July 1st in the year of this contract.

Semen collection & shipping will be an	additional charge of		
Name & address for shipping:			
(Name)	(Phone)		
(Address)			
(State)	(Zip code)		
Owner of Stallion agrees to breed said me second time for an additional \$250 chute not settle after two attempts, each subsective charge of \$100 payable to the stalling	ot settle in foal from the first breeding attempt, hare, or a substitute approved by Owner of Stallion, a efee, plus applicable shipped semen costs. If mare does quent breeding attempt will incur an additional breeding nowner, plus an additional \$250 chute fee, paid in are owner's responsibility and paid in full prior to		
recognized in standard veterinary practic result of this breeding does not produce give a repeat breeding the following yea fourteen days of foal's death, that no Liv	nich stands and nurses without assistance, as is generally se. Owner of Stallion gives a Live Foal guarantee. If the Live Foal, as defined above, Owner of Stallion will r, as long as the Stallion Owner is notified within re Foal resulted. This notification must include the are owner assumes all responsibility for any and all		
	greement between the parties. Any modifications, in and signed, before a notary, by all parties to this		
Owner of Stallion	(Signature)		
Address:			
	Dated:		
Mare Owner	(Signature)		
Address:	Dated:		

Limitation of Liability and Indemnification

Mare owner agrees to hold harmless and release manager, stallion ov	wner and employees from
any and all loss, damage or legal liability arising from any fault or ne	egligence of manager,
stallion owner or employee.	
Mare owner agrees it will bring no claims, demands, actions, causes	of action and/or litigation
against manager, stallion owner or employees related to same.	
Mare owner signature	_ Date
Stallion owner signature	
Stallion manager signature	_ Date